1.1.

eserte și	Θ		
		27-2007 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice: Please lecuru une stratune woundents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	RAYMOND CHABOT INC.	Name: SAC SANTÉ INC.	
		Internal Address:	
••••••• •			
l) e fa I	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1584 BEAULAC ST.	
	Execution Date(s) May 12, 2006		
i an an a'	Assignment Merger	Borough of Saint-Laurent	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Montreal	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec	
	Government Interest Assignment		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip:H4R 1W8	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🗹 No	
	4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,300,104	
. a		0,000,101	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
: - 4	 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
· · ·	Name:ROBIC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1001 SQUARE-VICTORIA - BLOC E- 8th Floor	Enclosed Change Jee	
	CENTRE COP CAPITAL	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: MONTREAL	8. Payment Information	
	State: QUEBEC Zip:H2Z 2B7	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 514-987-6242		
	Fax Number: 514-845-7874	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-1640</u>	
	Email Address: info@robic.com	Authorized User Name <u>Robic</u>	
	9. Signature: 24-5	[have 9 2007	
	Signature	Ebruary 9,2007 Date	
	GONZALO LAVIN Res. N. 52, 529 Total number of pages including cover 4 Name of Person Signing 4		
	Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ວແດ່ໄດ້

22.

Ëţ

CONFIRMATORY TRADE MARKS AND PATENT ABSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on November 7, 2005, Créations Magiques (CM) inc., hereinalter referred to as the "Dabtor" filed for bankruptcy, under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, a company of the Province of Quebec, having its principal place of business at 3001, De la Visitation, St-Charles-Borromée (Quebec), JGE 7Y8;

WHEREAS Raymond Chabot inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the trustee of the estate of the Debtor bankrupt;

WHEREAS Raymond Chabot Inc. has the power and the authority to sell, for and in the name of the Debtor without any warranty whatsoever, the assote of the Debtor, including the rights of Debtor in the Trade Mark, Patent and/or Patent applications listed on the attached Schedule of Trade Marks and Patents (hereinafter referred to as "Trade Marks and Patents".)

WHEREAS Sec Santé Inc. a company of the Province of Quebec having its principal place of business at 1564 Beaulac St, borough of Saint-Laurent, City of Montreal, province of Quebec, H4R 1W8 (hereinatter referred to as the "Assignee") has on May 12, 2005, entered into an Assets Purchase Agreament with the Assigner") has on May 12, 2005, entered into an Assets Purchase Agreament with the Assigner whereby the Assignee has purchased (without any warranty and at its own risks and peril) from the Assigner, acting in the aforesaid capacity on behalf of the Debtor, all of the rights of the Debtor in and to Trade Marks and Patents;

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to execute this agreement in order to confirm the transfer and the assignment to the Assignee of the Trade Marks and Patents.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner does hereby confirm having sold, assigned and transferred, for and behalf of the Debtor, to the Assignee, without any warranty whatsoever and at the Assignee's own risks and peril, all rights, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the Trade Marks and Patents.

Nothing herein shall be interpreted as increasing or amanding the obligation's of the Assignor under the above-montioned Assets Purchase Agreement.

This Confirmatory Trade Mark and Patent Assignment shall be governed by the laws of Quebec, without regard for any provisions relating to conflict of laws.

 \bigcirc

eb

tin.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are into and that all statements made on information and belief are believe to be true; and further that these statements made with the knowledge that wiliful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wiliful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

EXECUTED AS A SEALED THIS 12 DAY OF MAY 2008.

RAYMOND CHABOT INC. In its capacity trustee for and behalf Creations Magiques (CM) inc. Jan Gag

Date: 12

I. Dominic Designdes, declars that I was personally present and did see Jean Gegnon who acknowledges himself to be duly authorized representative of RAYMOND CHABOT INC., execute this Assignment for the purpose therein contained, by signing;

110

sper.

__.

· - ---- •

SCHEDULE OF TRADE MARKS AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Créations Magique (CM) inc.

Patents

Country	*
Canada	2,088,098
US	5,300,104

Trade Marks

Country	#
Canada	422,301
Canada	424,695
US	1,890,969

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 02/21/2007